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CAUTION-ELECTRICTOY

Not recommended for chlcren under b
years of age. As with al elecric produets
precattions snould e observed durng
nanding and use to prevent electrc shock.

GAUTION-SUPERVISION
REQUIRED-ELECTRIC TOY-
UNPLUG WHEN NOT INUSE.
INPUT: 120V AC 60z 10W
QUTPUE: 7.9V DC 350mA

ATTENTION PARENTS:

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THIS TOY AND
ALL ACCESSORIES BE PERIODICALLY
EXAMINED FOR POTENTIAL HAZARDS

AND THAT ANY POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS

PARTS BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

BATTERY PACK CARE / CAUTIONS:

1. If battery pack and/or connectors are wet,
thoroughly dry before charging.

2. Unplug the battery pack if it is not going to be used
for several days.

3. Do not charge battery pack that is hot, wet or shows
signs of leakage or corrosion.

4. Do not expose to fire, as explosion may result.

5. Do not disassemble the battery pack.

BATTERY INSTALLATION:

THE RECHARGEABLE NI-MH BATTERY

PACK IS NOT CHARGED. PLEASE CHARGE

IT FOR 2 HOURS PRIORTO USE.

1. Plug the wall pack battery charger into wall outlet.
(See Diagram 1)

2. Click the battery pack into the charger. Make certain
the battery pack is secure in charger.

3. To disconnect, push the button of the charger
(See Diagram 1) and simultaneously slide battery
pack out.

4. Allow about 2 hours full-charge. The green LED
indicator will be flashing continuously when charging
is in process.

5. The charging is complete when the green LED
indicator stops flashing and stays on. Then unplug
the charger and pull apart the battery connectors.

6. After charging for about 2 hours, the battery will be
warm. This condition is normal for fully charged
batteries.

7. Please detach the battery pack from charger after
charging for 2 hours. Prolonged charging of the
battery may cause damage to battery life.

8. If the speed of the car slows down suddenly, it
is time to recharge.

9. After use, the battery pack will be hot! Wait at least
20 minutes until it cools before recharging.
Recharging a warm or hot battery pack will
greatly shorten the battery life.

VEHICLE:

1. Turn over the vehicle and push the ON/OFF to "OFF"
position. (See Diagram 2)

2. Open the battery cover. (See Diagram 3)

3. Insert the 6.0V Ni-MH battery pack into battery
compartment. (See Diagram 3)

4. Replace the battery cover.

TRANSMITTER:

1. Slide to open the battery cover at the back of the
transmitter and put 2 AA batteries inside following
the engraved signs. (See Diagram 4)

2. Replace the battery cover.

NOTE: REMOVE BATTERY AFTER YOU HAVE
FINISHED USING YOUR VEHICLE.

VEHICLE OPERATION:

STARTTO PLAY

1. Build up antenna by passing the cable through the
antenna tube provided and plug into the vehicle
tightly. Otherwise, the vehicle will not work.
(See Diagram 5)

2. Push the ON/OFF switch to the "ON" position of the
vehicle. (See Diagram 6)

FORWARD RUNNING
3. Push the Driving Control Stick forward for forward
running. (See Diagram 7)

REVERSE RUNNING
4. Pull the Driving Control Stick backward for reverse
running. (See Diagram 8)

FRONT WHEELS STEERING

ADJUSTMENT

5. If the vehicle does not run straight forward, adjust
the lever for satisfactory alignment on the underside
of the vehicle. (See Diagram 12)

6. If the vehicle runs towards left, turn "Steering
Alignment Lever" towards "R".

7. If the vehicle runs towards right, turn "Steering
Alignment Lever" towards "L".

STEERING OPERATION

8. Turn the Steering Control Stick to the left or right
while pushing the Driving Stick forward at the same
time, the car will turn left or right and run forward.
(See Diagram 9)

9. Turn the Steering Control Stick to the left or right
while pulling the Driving Stick backward at the same
time, the car will turn left or right and run backward.
(See Diagram 10)

STOP OPERATION
10. Release both Control Sticks, the vehicle will stop.
(See Diagram 11)

PERFORMANCE TIPS FOR VEHICLE
Do not drive car on grass, sand or carpet.

* Do not drive car through water.

* Be sure to rest your vehicle for at least 30 minutes after
every 15 minutes of operation.

* Make sure ON/OFF switch on your vehicle is in the
“OFF” position when it is not in use.

* Do not bend the antenna.

Electrical, CB interference, mobile phones, air

conditioning, elevators and steel girders in buildings will

affect the operation of your vehicle.

* Do not leave the vehicle or transmitter near sources
of heat or in direct sunlight for long periods of time.

* Remove the batteries from the vehicle and transmitter
when they are not in use.

CAUTION-ELECTRIC TOY:

Not recommended for children under 6 years of age.
As with all electric products, precautions should be
observed during handling and use to prevent
electric shock.

CAUTION- SUPERVISION REQUIRED-ELECTRIC
TOY-UNPLUG WHEN NOT IN USE.

INPUT: 120V AC 60Hz 10W
OUTPUT: 7.5V DC 350mA

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void
the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures:
 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
* Increase the separation between the equipment
and receiver.
» Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.
¢ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help.

IMPORTANT

If you experience any problems or issues with this item
do not take it back to the store where you purchased.
Please email service @scientific.com.hk and we will be
happy to assist you in resolving any issues you may have.
We thank you for your purchase.

Toys§ius®

CONFORMS TO THE SAFETY
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F963.

CAUTION:

Remove all tags, twist-ties and
plastic loops before giving toy
to child.

INPUT: 120V AC 60Hz 10W
QUTPUT: 7.5V DC 350mA

Batteries are for demonstration purposes
only. They should be replaced upon purchase
for optimal performance. Do not mix old and
new batteries. Do not mix alkaline, standard
(carbon zinc), or rechargeable batteries.

INCLUDED

ETPH

Contents and colors may vary.
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Press button on side of charger to release

battery pack Hacia atras

Appuyer sur le bouton latéral du chargeur
pour libérer la batterie

6.0V Ni-MH Battery pack
Batterie NI-MH 6.0V
Bateria de NI-MH DE 6,0 V

Battery cover
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G ENGIROE - UET TR

Non recommande pour e enfants de moins dobars.
Comme potr tous es produts electiques,des
précautons dovent e obsenvées lors de a manipulaion
et fuisafion pour préveni s chocs Secrioues.

MSE EN GARDE - SUPERVISIONRECUISE
- NUETELECTROUE- BRANCHER i
JOUETCLAND LNESTPASUTLSE

ALMENTATION - 20VAC,60FZI0W
SIRTE: T9VOC, 350 md

ATTENTION!

IL EST RECOMMANDE DE VERIFIER
REGULIEREMENT L'ETAT DE CE JOUET
AINSI QUE LES ACCESSOIRES INCLUS. SI VOUS
RENCONTREZ LE MOINDRE SIGNE D'USURE,
REMPLACEZ LES PIECES OU CHANGEZ LE
PRODUIT.

MODE D’EMPLOI

ENTRETIEN DU BLOC-PILES/

AVERTISSEME

. Sile bloc-piles et/ou Ies connecteurs sont mouillés,

les sécher soigneusement avant de les charger.

2. Débrancher le bloc-piles si le jouet ne sera pas
utilisé pendant quelques jours.

3. Ne pas charger un bloc-piles qui est chaud,
mouillé ou qui montre des signes de fuite ou
de rouille.

4. Ne pas exposer au feu car une explosion pourrait
se produire.

5. Ne pas démonter le bloc-piles.

INSTALLATION DES PILES :

AVANT LA PREMIERE UTILISATION, IL EST

NECESSAIRE DE CHARGER, PENDANT

2 HEURES, LA BATTERIE NI- MH 9.6V.

POUR CELA :

1. Brancher le chargeur dans une prise de courant.
(Voir Schéma 1)

2. Insérer la batterie dans le chargeur. S'assurer qu'elle
soit bien mise en place.

3. Pour retirer la batterie, appuyer préalablement sur le
bouton latéral situé sur le chargeur. (Voir Schéma 1)

4. Laisser charger complétement, pendant environ
deux heures. Le voyant DEL vert clignotera
continuellement pendant le processus de
chargement.

5. Quand le voyant DEL vert arréte de clignoter et reste
éclairé, cela signifie que le chargement est terminé.
Débrancher le chargeur et retirer les connecteurs
de la pile.

6. La pile sera chaude apres avoir été chargée pendant
deux heures. Cela est normal pour des piles
complétement chargées.

7. Veuillez séparer le bloc-piles du chargeur apres
2 heures de charge. Prolonger la charge de la pile
peut réduire sa durée de vie utile.

8. Sile véhicule s'arréte brusquement, il est temps
de recharger votre batterie.

9. Apres chaque utilisation, la batterie sera chaude!
Laissez la batterie refroidir pendant au moins
20 minutes avant de la recharger. La recharge
d'une batterie encore chaude raccourcira
considérablement sa durée de fonctionnement.

VEHICULE
. Renverser le véhicule et mettre le bouton en
position « OFF » (Arrét) (voir le schéma 2).
2. Ouvrir le compartiment a piles (Voir Schéma 3).
3. Insérer la 6.0V batterie et refermer le
compartiment (Voir Schéma 3).
4. Replacer le couvercle du compartiment des piles.

EMETTEUR :

1. Glissez pour ouvrir le couvercle des piles a
I'arriére du transmetteur et installez 2 piles AA
selon les signes gravés. (Voir le schéma 4)

2. Replacez le couvercle des piles.

REMARQUE : ENLEVEZ LES PILES UNE FOIS QUE
VOUS AVEZ TERMINE D'UTILISER
VOTRE VEHICULE.

FONCTIONNEMENT DU VEHICULE :

1. Construisez 'antenne en passant le cable dans
le tube de I'antenne fournis et branchez le
fermement dans le véhicule. Autrement, le
véhicule ne fonctionnera pas. (Voir le schéma 5)

2. Poussez linterrupteur ON/OFF (MARCHE/ARRET)
du véhicule a la position ON (MARCHE). (Voir le
schéma 6)

COURSE AVANT

3. Poussez le manche de commande de conduite
vers I'avant pour la course avant. (Voir le
schéma 7)

COURSE ARRIERE

4. Poussez le manche de commande de conduite
vers l'arriére pour la course arriere. (Voir le
schéma 8)

AJUSTEMENT DE LA DIRECTION DES

ROUES AVANT

5. Si le véhicule n’avance pas en ligne droite,
utilisez le levier situé sous le véhicule pour
ajuster I'alignement. (Voir le schéma 12)

6. Sile véhicule avance vers la gauche, tournez
le « levier d’alignement de la direction » vers
le « R ».

7. Sile véhicule avance vers la droite, tournez
le « levier d’alignement de la direction » vers
le « L ».

FONCTIONNEMENT DE LA DIRECTION
Tournez le manche de commande de la direction
vers la gauche ou vers la droite en poussant
simultanément sur le manche de commande de
la conduite et le véhicule tournera vers la gauche
ou vers la droite ou fera la course vers |'avant.
(Voir le schéma 9)

9. Tournez le manche de commande de la direction
vers la gauche ou vers la droite en tirant
simultanément sur le manche de commande de
la conduite et le véhicule tournera vers la gauche
ou vers la droite ou fera la course vers l'arriére.
(Voir le schéma 10)

ARRETER LE FONCTIONNEMENT
10. Relachez les deux manches de commande
et le véhicule s’arrétera. (Voir le schéma 11)

CONSEILS POUR LA PERFORMANCE :

* Ne passez pas dans l'eau.

Utilisez des piles alcalines neuves.

Assurez-vous de laisser reposer le véhicule pour au moins
30 minutes a toutes les 15 minutes de fonctionnement.
Assurez-vous que l'interrupteur ON/OFF (MARCHE/
ARRET) sur le véhicule est dans la position OFF (ARRET)
lorsque vous n'utilisez pas le véhicule.

Ne pliez pas I'antenne.

Le systéme électrique, l'interférence CB, les téléphones
mobiles, I'air climatisé, les ascenseurs et les poutres en
acier dans le batiment peuvent affecter le fonctionnement
de votre véhicule.

Ne laissez pas le véhicule ou le transmetteur pres d'une
source de chaleur ou au soleil direct pendants des longues
périodes.

Enlevez les piles du véhicule et du transmetteur lorsqu'ils
ne sont pas utilisés.

MISE EN GARDE - JOUET ELECTRIQUE :
Non recommandé pour les enfants de
moins de 6 ans. Comme pour tous les produits
électriques, des précautions doivent étre observées
lors de la manipulation et I'utilisation pour
prévenir les chocs électriques.
MISE EN GARDE - SUPERVISION REQUISE -
JOUET ELECTRIQUE — DEBRANCHER |
LE JOUET QUAND IL N’EST PAS UTILISE.

ALIMENTATION : 120 VAC, 60 HZ 10 W
SORTIE : 7,5 VDC, 350 mA

Cet appareil est conforme & la section 15 du réglement de
la FCC.

Le fonctionnement est assuijetti aux deux conditions
suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences
néfastes ; et

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toutes interférences recues

incluant celles pouvant causer un fonctionnement non désiré.

Avertissement : Des modifications portées a cette unité
sans I'approbation formelle de la partie responsable pour
la conformité risque d’annuler le droit a l'utilisateur
de faire fonctionner cet équipement.
NOTE : Cet équipement a été testé et respecte les limites
des appareils numériques de classe B en vertu de la
section 15 du reglement de la FCC. Ces limites sont
congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre des
interférences néfastes dans un environnement résidentiel.
Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre de I'énergie
de fréquence radio et, s'il n’est pas installé et utilisé selon
les directives, il peut produire de I'interférence nuisible aux
communications radio. Toutefois, il n’y a aucune garantie
que cet appareil ne produira pas d'interférence dans une
installation particuliére. Si cet équipement produit de
I'interférence nuisible a la réception d’ondes radio ou
télévisuelles, laquelle peut étre déterminée en mettant
I'équipement sous et hors tension, il est suggéré que
I'utilisateur essaie de corriger I'interférence en utilisant une
ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :
+ Réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne de réception.
+ Accroitre la distance entre I'équipement et le récepteur.
+ Brancher I'équipement dans une prise murale d’un circuit
différent de celui du récepteur.
+ Consultez le distributeur ou un technicien radio/TV
d’expérience si vous avez besoin d’aide.

IMPORTANT

Si vous éprouvez des problémes avec ce jouet, ne le
rapportez pas au magasin ol vous I'avez acheté. Veuillez
envoyer un courriel a service @scientific.com.hk et il nous
fera plaisir de vous aider & résoudre votre probléeme.
Merci pour votre achat.

Toys§ius®

CONFORNE AUCNORNES DE
SECURITE ASTM F963.

AVERTISSEMENT

Retirez toutes les étiquettes, les
ligatures et les attaches en plastique
avant de donner ce jouet a un enfant.

ALIMENTATION : 120 VAC, 60 HZ 10W
SORTIE : 7,5 VDC, 350 mA

Les piles servent a des fins de démonstration
seulement. Elles devraient étre remplacées
apres I'achat pour un rendement optimal.

Ne pas utiliser des piles usagées avec des
piles neuves en méme temps. Ne pas utiliser
des piles alcalines, standard (au carbone-zinc)
ou rechargeables en méme temps.

Le contenu et les couleurs peuvent varier.
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PRECALCIMHIUGUETEELECTRICD:

N recomendado para nifos menres de 6 &
Alfuncionarcon lecrcidad deben cumplnse s
Consejs e seguidad durate fa meripulacion
Uz v e osl desargs s,

PRECALCOVECESR
PERMSION-JUGUETE
ECTRICO-DESCONECTAR
UANDO NOESTEEN LSO
TRADA: I20VAG, 60K, 1OW
SHLIDA:TAVOC, 0 mh

ATENCION A LOS PADRES:

SE RECOMIENDA EXAMINAR ESTE JUGUETE Y
TODOS LOS ACCESORIOS REGULARMENTE CON
EL FIN DE EVITAR POSIBLES PELIGROS. ASIMISMO,
SE RECOMIENDA SUSTITUIR O REPARAR LAS
PIEZAS QUE PUEDAN ENTRANAR ALGUN
TIPO DE PELIGRO

T/ o

—aco

INSTRUCCIONES DE

FUNCIONAMIENTO:

CUIDADO DE LA BATERIA /

PRECAUCIONES:

1. Silos conectores de la bateria o el cargador estan
mojados, sécalos bien antes de proceder a cargar
la bateria.

2. Desenchufa la bateria si no vas a utilizarla durante
varios dias.

3. No cargues la bateria si esta caliente, humeda o
muestra signos de fuga o corrosion.

4. La beteria puede explotar al entrar en contacto con
una llama.

5. No desmontes la bateria.

INSTALACION DE LA BATERIA:

LA BATERIA RECARGABLE DE NI-MH NO

ESTA CARGADA. CARGALA DURANTE

2 HORAS ANTES DE COMENZAR A UTILIZAR

ESTE JUGUETE.

1. Enchufe el cargador en una toma de red.

2. Inserte la pila dentro del cargador. Asegurese de que
la pila esta bien sujeta en el cargador.

3. Para desconectarlo, pulse el botén del cargador y
saque la pila simultdneamente.

4. Esperar 2 horas mas o0 menos a que se cargue del
todo. El indicador LED verde parpadeara
constantemente durante el proceso de carga.

5. La carga finaliza cuando el indicador LED deja de
parpadear y se queda fijo. Desconectar el cargador
y apartar los conectores de la bateria.

6. Después de una carga de 2 horas, la bateria estara
caliente. Es algo normal en todas las baterias recién
cargadas.

7. Saque la bateria del cargador tras una carga de
2 horas. Una carga prolongada de la bateria
podria acortar la vida de la bateria.

8. Si la velocidad del vehiculo disminuye
repentinamente debe cargar las pilas.

9. El paquete de pilas estara caliente después de
usarse! Espere a que se enfrie al menos
20 minutos antes de cargarlo de nuevo, Recargar
un paquete caliente acortara la vida de la bateria.

VEHICULO
. Gire el vehiculo y coloque el interruptor en la

posicion “OFF”. (Véase Dibujo 2)

2. Abra la tapa del compartimento de las pilas.
(Véase Dibujo 3)

3 Insertar el juego de pilas 6.0V en el
compartimiento de baterias (Véase Dibujo 3).

4. Coloque la tapa del compartimento de las pilas.

TRANSMISOR:

1. Abra la tapa del compartimento para baterias
que se encuentra en la parte trasera del transmisor
y coloque una 2 baterias “AA” respetando la
polaridad que designan las marcas (consulte el
Diagrama 4).

2. Vuelva a colocar la tapa en su sitio.

NOTA: RETIRE LAS BATEB[AS DESPUES DE
UTILIZAR EL VEHICULO.

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL VEHICULO:
EMPEZAR A JUGAR:

1. Instale la antena. Para ello introduzca el cable en
el tubo de antena proporcionado y acéplelo con
firmeza al vehiculo. Si no lo hace, el vehiculo no
funcionara (consulte el Diagrama 5).

2. Coloque el interruptor ON/OFF del vehiculo en la
posicién ON (consulte el Diagrama 6).

MARCHA ADELANTE

3. Empuje la palanca del control de conduccién
hacia delante para que el vehiculo se mueva
hacia delante (consulte el Diagrama 7).

MARCHA ATRAS

4. Tire de la palanca del control de conduccion
hacia atras para que el vehiculo se mueva hacia
atras (consulte el Diagrama 8).

AJUSTE DE LA DIRECCION DE LAS

RUEDAS DELANTERAS

5. Si el vehiculo se desvia hacia los lados, ajuste
la palanca de alineacién que se encuentra en la
parte inferior del vehiculo segun proceda
(consulte el Diagrama 12).

6. Si el vehiculo se desplaza hacia la izquierda, gire
la palanca de alineacion de la direccion hacia la
marca R.

7. Si el vehiculo se desplaza hacia la derecha, gire
la palanca de alineacion de la direccion hacia la
marca L.

DIRECCION
Gire la palanca del control de la direccién a la
|qu|erda o a la derecha al tiempo que empuija la
palanca de conduccion hacia delante; el coche
girara a la izquierda o a la derecha y se
desplazara hacia delante (consulte el Diagrama 9).

9. Gire la palanca del control de la direccién a la
izquierda o a la derecha al tiempo que tira de la
palanca de conduccion hacia atras; el coche girara
a la izquierda o a la derecha y se desplazara
hacia atras (consulte el Diagrama 10).

PARADA
10. Suelte ambas palancas y el vehiculo se detendra
(consulte el Diagrama 11).

CONSEJOS PARA OBTENER UN.
MEJOR RENDIMIENTO DEL VEHICULO
* No conduzcas sobre hierba, arena o moqueta.

« Evita el contacto con el agua.

* Asegurate de dejar descansar el vehiculo al menos
30 minutos después de cada 15 minutos de
funcionamiento.

 Asegurate de que el interruptor ON/OFF del vehiculo
esta en posicion “OFF” cuando no esté en uso.

¢ No dobles la antena.

* Las interferencias eléctricas, de los disyuntores, los
teléfonos méviles, el aire acondicionado, los
ascensores y las vigas de acero de los edificios
pueden afectar al funcionamiento del vehiculo.

* No dejes el vehiculo o el transmisor cerca de una
fuente de calor o bajo la luz directa del sol durante
un largo periodo de tiempo.

* Retira las baterias del vehiculo y el transmisor
cuando no se estén utilizando.

( N
PRECAUCION-JUGUETE ELECTRICO:
No recomendado para nifios menores
de 6 afnos. Al funcionar con electricidad,
deben cumplirse los consejos de seguridad
durante la manipulacién y la utilizacion
para evitar posibles descargas eléctricas.
PRECAUCION-NECESARIA SUPERVISION-
JUGUETE ELECTRICO-DESCONECTAR
CUANDO NO ESTE EN USO.
ENTRADA: 120V AC, 60HZ, 10W

SALIDA: 7,5VDC, 350 mA

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las reglas

FCC. El uso queda sujeto a las siguientes

condiciones:

(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias

perjudiciales y

(2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida,

incluyendo las interferencias que puedan causar

operaciones no deseadas.

Precaucion: Los cambios o modificaciones efectuados

en la unidad no aprobados por la parte responsable

pueden hacer que el usuario no pueda utilizar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los

limites para los dispositivos digitales de Clase B,

incluidos en la Parte 15 de las reglas de FCC.

Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar

una proteccién razonable contra interferencias

perjudiciales producidas en una Este equipo genera,

usa y irradia energia de radio frecuencia y, si no se

instala y usa siguiendo las instrucciones, puede causar

interferencias perjudiciales a otros aparatos de radio

television.

No obstante, no se garantiza que ocurran interferencias

en una instalacién particular. Si este equipo causa

interferencias que perjudican la recepcion de radio o

television, detectables alencender los equipos, se

anima a los usuarios a tratar de corregir la interferencia

con una o mas de las siguientes medidas:

 Reorientar o recolocar la antena receptora.

» Aumentar la separacion entre el equipo y elreceptor.

+ Conectar el equipo a un enchufe de un circuito distinto
del que esta conectado.

+ Consultar el vendedor o un técnico experto enradio
television para pedir ayuda.

IMPORTANTE

Si tiene algun problema con este articulo, no
es necesario que lo lleve de regreso a la tienda
donde lo compro. Por favor, envienos un correo
electrénico a service @scientific.com.hk y
estaremos encantados de poder ayudarle a
resolver cualquier problema que pueda tener.
Le damos las gracias por su compra.

Toys§jus®

CUMPLE CON LA NORMATIVA
DE SEGURIDAD ASTM F963.

PRECAUCION:

Retira todas las etiquetas, los anclajes
y las cintas de plastico antes de
entregar el juguete al nifio.

ENTRADA: 120V AC, 60HZ, 10W
SALIDA: 7,5V DC, 350 mA

Las pilas que se incluyen s6lo son para la
demostracion. Hay que reemplazarlas por
otras nuevas para un funcionamiento 6ptimo.
No mezcle pilas nuevas con pilas usadas.

No mezcle pilas alcalinas, estandar
(carbono-zinc) ni recargables.

El contenido y los colores pueden variar.

INCLUIDAS
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